
Matrimoni

per anno
Civili Religiosi Totale

2010 17 24 41 Ad oggi, in Comune, non sono state celebrate Unioni Civili.

2011 19 29 48

2012 24 25 49

2013 17 22 39

2014 24 18 42

2015 26 25 51

2016 25 19 44

2017 20 17 37

2018 22 9 31

2019 30 9 39

2020 17 6 23

2021 18 8 26

2022 27 11 38

2023 26 7 33

2024 28 2 30

Anno Numero Incremento

2010 16 16

2011 21 37

2012 19 56

2013 29 85

2014 64 149

2015 88 237

2016 76 313

2017 83 396

2018 58 454

2019 53 507

2020 55 562

2021 120 682

2022 133 815

2023 114 929

2024 100 1.029
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